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First name Last name Place of work Email Twitter handle
Jane Atkinson Cambridge Assessment International Education jane.atkinson@cambridgeinternational.org
Beth Baker University of Buckingham beth.baker@buckingham.ac.uk
Bas Bakker Rotterdam, The Netherlands bas.bakker@estudio2.nl @swjbakker
Ute Barrett University of Glasgow ute.barrett@glasgow.ac.uk @utebarrett
Noreen Beckinsale CDS DS noreen.beckinsale@cdsds.uk
Andy Beddoe BMet andrew.beddoe@bmet.ac.uk
Jon Bolton Self employed - usually home based or at client sites jon.bolton@focusedonlearning.com @jonbolton
Edward Bolton Solent University edd.bolton@solent.ac.uk @eddbolton
René Boonstra Rotterdam rene.boonstra@inholland.nl @creatiekracht
sara boulter Met Office sara.boulter@metoffice.gov.uk
Karen Buckley Dublin City University karen.buckley@dcu.ie @Karen_Buckley_  and @EportfolioIRL
Bernadett Bus University of Gloucestershire bbus@glos.ac.uk
Jennifer Carfrae Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) jennifer.carfrae@sruc.ac.uk
Louise Carr Hadlow College louise.carr@hadlow.ac.uk
Paula Conroy GMIT paula.conroy@gmit.ie @paulamhc
Laura Costelloe Mary Immaculate College, Limerick laura.costelloe@mic.ul.ie @Lostelloe
Isabelle Courtney Dublin Business School isabelle.courtney@dbs.ie @ibelle
Jenny Cowie Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) jenny.cowie@sruc.ac.uk
Bill Crawford Forth Valley College bill.crawford@forthvalley.ac.uk @beadysea
Ingrid D'Souza Monash University ingrid.dsouza@monash.edu
Aine Doherty IT Sligo, Ireland doherty.aine@itsligo.ie @ainedoherty82
Lisa Donaldson Dublin City University lisa.donaldson@dcu.ie @dubdonaldson
Christine Duelfer Hessische Lehrkräfteakademie/Berufliche Schulen Korbach (Hessia/Germany) christine.duelfer@bildung.hessen.de @finifinchen
Julian Elve SSAT Julian.Elve@ssatuk.co.uk @synesthesia
Roger Emery Solent University roger.emery@solent.ac.uk @SolentRoger
Orna Farrell Dublin City University orna.farrell@dcu.ie @orna_farrell
Tom Farrelly Institute of Technology, Tralee tom.farrelly@staff.ittralee.ie @TomFarrelly
James Fawcett University of Sunderland james.fawcett@sunderland.ac.uk
Joana Ferreira Edinburgh Campus joana.ferreira@sruc.ac.uk
Andrew Field Cambridge Assessment International Education andrew.field@cambridgeinternational.org @andyfield
Kelli Fleming Future Generations University kelli.fleming@future.edu
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James Gallen Dublin City University james.gallen@dcu.ie @jamesgallen
Sarah Geddes Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) Sarah.Geddes@sruc.ac.uk
Simon Gibson-Poole Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) Edinburgh simon.gibson-poole@sruc.ac.uk
Jennifer Gilligan IT Sligo gilligan.jennifer@itsligo.ie
Emma Glacken Forth Valley College emma.glacken@forthvalley.ac.uk
Ursula Glacy Sparsholt College ursula.glackin@sparsholt.ac.uk @uglackin
Marieke Guy Royal Agricultural University marieke.guy@rau.ac.uk @mariekeguy
Sarah Hall Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) sarah.hall@sruc.ac.uk @S_Hall_Pietsch
Lesley Hamilton University of Glasgow lesley.hamilton@glasgow.ac.uk @lahamilton32
Marc Harper Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) marc.harper@sruc.ac.uk
Tracey Harrington Dublin City University tracey.harrington@dcu.ie @tharry
Catherine Hartell University of Gloucestershire chartell@glos.ac.uk @chartell_edtech
Ali Hastie Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) ali.hastie@sruc.ac.uk
Michael Hendriks Inholland michael@michaelhendriks.nl
Jasmin Hodge Forth Valley College jasmin.hodge@forthvalley.ac.uk @jmdh22
Liz Hudson Lexedio Ltd / Higher Education liz@lexedio.com @lizlovelearn
Michael Hughes University of Strathclyde michaelhughes@strath.ac.uk @mhughes2k
Lilian HUGUES France lilian.hugues@eticeo.fr @EticeoSante
Andrew Innes Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) andrew.innes@sruc.ac.uk
Michelle Jackman University of Warwick michelle.jackman@warwick.ac.uk
John Jackson University of the Arts London (UAL) j.d.jackson@arts.ac.uk
Sigi Jakob Home office and garden 😜 sigi@jakob-weinheim.de @networking_lady
Fiona Keith Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) fiona.keith@Sruc.ac.uk
Jade Kimberley University of Nottingham International College jade.kimberley@kaplan.com
Anke Kisch Lichtenbergschule Darmstadt anke.kisch@luo-darmstadt.eu
Kenji Lamb College Development Network kenji.lamb@cdn.ac.uk @kenjilamb
Lorraine Leeson Trinity College Dublin leesonl@tcd.ie @leesonl
Graeme Ligertwood Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) graeme.ligertwood@sruc.ac.uk
Rob Lowney Dublin City University rob.lowney@dcu.ie @lowneyrob
Marion MacDonald University of the Highlands and Islands marion.macdonald@uhi.ac.uk @marionmacdonald
Adrian Macey Met Office UK adrian.macey@metoffice.gov.uk
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Teresa MacKinnon University of Warwick profteresamac@gmail.com @warwicklanguage
Alexander Maniangat Luke Ajman  United Arab Emirates a.luke@ajman.ac.ae
Karl Manning CDS DS karl.manning@cdsds.uk
Gina Martin Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) gina.martin@sruc.ac.uk
Chiara Matthews University of Nottingham International College chiara.matthews@kaplan.com
Carly Maynard Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) Edinburgh carly.maynard@sruc.ac.uk
Sonya McChristie University of Sunderland sonya.mcchristie@sunderland.ac.uk @sonyamcchristie
Caroline Mcconnachie Forth Valley College caroline.mcconnachie@forthvalley.ac.uk @carolinemcconna
Sheila McDonald Limerick and Clare Education and Training Board sheila.mcdonald@lcetb.ie @sheilamcdonald
Pip McDonald Royal Agricultural University pipsoul@hotmail.co.uk @PhilippaMcDona3
Laura McGowan Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) laura.mcgowan@sruc.ac.uk
Gordon McLeod University of Glasgow, College of Arts gordon.mcleod@glasgow.ac.uk @LearnTribe
Karen McPhee Cambridge Assessment International Education karen.mcphee@cambridgeinternational.org
Yvonne Moore University of Bath y.moore@bath.ac.uk @YvoMoore
Regina Murphy Dublin City University Institute of Education regina.murphy@dcu.ie @reginawit 
David Nasseri Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) david.nasseri@sruc.ac.uk
Mark O'Connor Freelance markoconnorstudios@yahoo.ie @mmppoconnor
Maria o'Grady GMIT maria.conboy@gmit.ie @Tiamaria980
Pauric O'Rourke University Canada West Pporourke@yahoo.ca @Ppor4
Victoria O’Keefe Cardiff Metropolitan University vokeefe@cardiffmet.ac.uk @QED_Tweets
Richard Oelmann Catalyst IT Europe richard.oelmann@catalyst-eu.net @Oelmann_Richard
Ramón Ovelar University of the Basque Country ramon.ovelar@gmail.com @ramonovelar
Margaret Phelan Mary Immaculate College Limerick margaret.phelan@mic.ul.ie @psgam
Raluca Popa Codarts Rotterdam ralpopa@yahoo.com
Linda Pospisilova University of Pardubice, Czech Republic linda.pospisilova@upce.cz @MrsLindaPosp
Jim Potts Cheltenham jim.potts@cdsds.uk
Silvie Převrátilová Charles University silvie.prevratilova@ff.cuni.cz
Keith-Derrick Randolph Codarts Rotterdam kdrandolph@codarts.nl
Lisa Ransom Auckland University of Technology lisa.ransom@aut.ac.nz @lisaransom
Nataliya Romanyatova Romanyatova tutoring romanyatova@gmail.com @nnattalli
Chris Rowell London South Bank University rowellc@lsbu.ac.uk @chri5rowell
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Christina Ryan Solent University christina.ryan@solent.ac.uk
Marie Salter University of Bath essms@bath.ac.uk @marie_s
Nadia Sansone Italy nadiasansone@gmail.com
Andrea Sella UCL, Department of Chemistry a.sella@ucl.ac.uk @SellaTheChemist
Heather Serdar Freelance cologny@gmail.com
Abbi Shaw UCL abbishaw@gmail.com @thisaeshaw
Aurelie Soulier Catalyst IT Europe aurelie.soulier@catalyst-eu.net @edtechyogi
Alistair Spark UCL a.spark@ucl.ac.uk @aspark21
Peter Spicer Catalyst IT Europe peter.spicer@catalyst-eu.net
Ingrid Stoepker Rotterdam iastoepker@codarts.nl
Katie Suvandzhieva University of Nottingham International College katie.suvandzhieva@kaplan.com
Sam Taylor Catalyst IT Europe sam.taylor@catalyst-eu.net @samwisefox
Jan Taylor West Lothian College jtaylor@west-lothian.ac.uk
Angela Tinney University of the West of Scotland Angela.Tinney@uws.ac.uk
karin van bakel Den Haag / Inholland karin.vanbakel@inholland.nl
Cecilia Vela Gurovic Catalyst IT ceciliavela@gmail.com
Rebecca Wain Kaplan International Pathways rebecca.wain@kaplan.com
Mike Wilson University of Portsmouth michael.wilson@port.ac.uk
Selina Winkler Universität Konstanz (DE) selina.winkler@uni-konstanz.de
Ann Wood Scotland's Rural College (SRUC) ann.wood@sruc.ac.uk
Guy ZAEGEL Epinal (France) guy_zaegel@hotmail.fr
Iñigo Zendegi Urzelai Mondragon Unibertsitatea izendegi@mondragon.edu
Christine Ziegelbauer University of Constance, Germany christine.ziegelbauer@uni-konstanz.de
Arienne Zwijnenburg Codarts, Rotterdam atzwijnenburg@codarts.nl


